#### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goldstar Holdings Corp	08/03/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caracer Holdings Inc. Valdy Administration (Bahamas) Limited	
Address:	British Colonial Centre of Commerce, 1 Bay Street, Suite 303 Nassau	
Country:	BS	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	GB	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Caracer Holdings Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 1115

Nassau

Country: BS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0548

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 10/01/2011**